Public Survey Results - April 2023

(3) | POLICE

Nga Pirihimana o Aotearoa

Source: Curia Market Research Police Poll 23 — 30 March 2023. Sample: Random selection from 10,000 nationwide phone numbers. 1000 adult respondents; phone (750) or via Internet panel (250). Plus 50 booster sample for Maori respondents (internet panel for 1050 total). Results weighted to reflect

adult population (age, gender, ethnicity, area). Maximum sampling error +/- 3.0% at 95% confidence level.

DIRECTION

VISIBLE POLICING — WHERE AND WHEN

Overall, do you think New Zealand Police as an organisation is heading in the right direction? A previous survey (Sep 2022) found 81% of respondents “would like to see an increase in visible policing - on patrol and on the beat
- in my neighbourhood”. The results below focused on where they would like to see this visibility (no significant ethnic differences).
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PUBLIC PERCEPTIONS - IS POLICE FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS?
To what extent (0 — 10) do you believe Police are currently focused Which 3 areas would you like Police to have more of a focus on, if any? Crime M R e Nl T N e TR M
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WHAT IM PACTS TRUST & CON Fl DENCE? Perceived performance across which issues most impact on your level of trust and confidence in Police?

MOST IMPACT ON TRUST & CONFIDENCE By Location
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By Ethnicity
provaTy ™/Town [TJRURAL [T Activity "~ leuro 7 Maoril 7 Pacifi
7 6.8 6.6 Emergency call response 7 6.6

6.4 6.3 6.1 Crime rates 6.3 6.2

6.3 6.1 6.5 Crime resolution rates 6.3 6.1

6.5 6.5 6.3 Fairness dealing with public 6.5 6.1

5.9 59 Frontline visibility 5.8 & 6.6 7.2
Media appearances _ 6.3
Disaster relief response 6.6 6.6 7.1 7.1

HOW DOES NZP COMPARE TO OVERSEAS JURISDICTIONS?
OVERALL COMPARISON E.g. Australia, UK, Canada, USA)
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DELIVERING THE SERVICES | EXPECT? DO YOU SUPPORT GREATER POLICE USE
. OF TECHNOLOGY, e.g. ANPR, CCTV?
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